900380191 10/04/2016

10/17/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13151212&folderid=1

900380191

10/04/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	\TA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J&J Snacks Inc.			09/15/2006	Corporation: INDIANA
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	S rør &	nacks, inc.	DBA Acme Distril	outors (18/201
Name:	Prairie:Mills, Inc.			
Street Address:	401 East 4th Street, Box 97			
City:	Rochester			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46975			
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA			
Property Type	Number		Word	Mark
Registration Number:	Number 0047066	É-Z-BAKE	Word	Mark
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	0047066 ATA -7654281 e sent to the e-morovided; if that is	75 766 142 ail address firs is unsuccessfu	815 ABP 10	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	0047066 ATA -7654281 e sent to the e-m provided; if that if 7654231	75 766 142 ail address firs is unsuccessfu	815 ABP 10	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if personne: Email: Correspondent Name:	0047066 ATA -7654281 e sent to the e-morovided; if that to 100	78 765 142 ail address first is unsuccessfo 561 artlaw.com B Parent	815 ABP 10	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if personner: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ondervided; if that is topographic topogra	78 765 142 ail address first is unsuccessfor 561 artlaw.com B. Parent	815 ABP 10 st; if that is unsucces ul, it will be sent via U	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if personne: Email: Correspondent Name:	ondervided; if that in the mass of the second of the secon	78 765 142 ail address first is unsuccessfor 561 artlaw.com B Parent 1010 a, INDIANA 479	. 8175 (ASP) 10 st; if that is unsucces ul, it will be sent via U	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if personner: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ondervided; if that is the provided; if that is the provided of the entervided of the entervided; if that is the provided of the entervided of the entervided of the entervided of the enterview	75 765 142 ail address first is unsuccessfu 561 artlaw.com B. Parent 1010 p. INDIANA 479 omas B. Parent	815 ABP 10 st; if that is unsucces ul, it will be sent via U	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if personner: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	onder of the e-mar	78 765 142 ail address first is unsuccessfor 561 artlaw.com B Parent 1010 a, INDIANA 479	815 ABP 10 st; if that is unsucces ul, it will be sent via U	/เธ 2016 sful, it will be sent

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, J&J Snacks Inc, an Indiana corporation, a/k/a J&J Snacks, Inc., J&J Snacks Inc and J&J Snacks, Inc. being one and the same entity ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Prairie Mills, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee")) and Assignee's successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to Assignor's trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as: E-Z-BAKE, Reg. No. 47066, Serial No. 71007501, issued October 24, 1905, along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used, together with all of Seller's goodwill and the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademark").

This Assignment is executed as of this 15th day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

J&J SNACKS INC A/K/A J&J SNACKS, INC. an Indiana corporation

Jøhn L. Clark, President

ACCEPTANCE

Prairie Mills, Inc. hereby accepts the above Assignment and agrees to be bound by the terms thereof.

This Acceptance of Assignment is executed as of this 15th day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNEE:

PRAIRIE MILLS, INC. an Indiana conforation

·By:

John Cory President

418461.3

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0889